THE RESIDENCE OF THE RE	d original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edifplan, a Mexican corpor. located and doing business at Tlacopac No. 10 Col. Tlacopac, San Angel, Mexico D.F.	located and doing at at Tlacopac No. 10 Col. Tlacopac, San Angel, Mexico D.F.
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ X Corporation ☐ Other	DEMARK FEEL RECEIVED A DEPLIANT OF A DEPLIANT OF
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Individual'(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached: X Yes No (designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/068,834 78/068,836 Additional numbers	s attached? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Frank J. Colucci, Esq. Internal Address: Colucci & Umans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00
Manhattan Tower	X Enclosed
Street Address: 101 East 52 nd Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10022	8. Deposit account number:
Oily. New 101k State. New 101k 2ii : 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig
Frank J. Colucci Name of Person Signing Frank J. Colucci Signature	luca: / AR october 7, 2002
MUELLER 00000032 78068834	Total number of pages including cover sheet
OMB No. 0651-0011 / 25.00 0P	tach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	
Commissioner of Patents and Trade Box Assignments	emarks
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and complete	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for eting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the f Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0498

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE EXAMINER OF TRADEMARKS

In the Matter of the Registration :

of

EDIFPLAN :

For the Service Mark :

QR and Design

Application No. 78/068,834 :

Filed: June 13, 2001

_ _ _ _ X

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive, Box 5 Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Edifplan, located and doing business at Tlacopac No. 10, Col. Tlacopac, San Angel, Mexico D.F. hereby designates Frank J. Colucci, of Colucci & Umans, with offices at Manhattan Tower, 101 East 52nd Street, New York, New York 10022, as its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated: San Angel, Mexico D.F.

August30, 2002

EDIFPLAN

ВУ

Natalio Mier Gutierrez

Legal Representative

ADPIDOCUMENTIDOMESTIC.REP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0499

1,----

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0500

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE EXAMINER OF TRADEMARKS

In the Matter of the Registration of **EDIFPLAN**

OUINTA REAL GRAND CLASS HOTELS

& RESORTS and QR and Design

Application No. 78/068,836

Filed: June 13, 2001

For the Service Mark

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive, Box 5 Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Edifplan, located and doing business at Tlacopac No. 10, Col. Tlacopac, San Angel, Mexico D.F. hereby designates Frank J. Colucci, of Colucci & Umans, with offices at Manhattan Tower, 101 East 52nd Street, New York, New York 10022, as its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated: San Angel, Mexico D.F. August 30, 2002

EDIFPLAN

Ву Natalio Mier Gutierrez

Légal Representative

ADPA DOCUMENTA DOMESTIC . REP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0501

COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS.

EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORDABLE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0502

COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS.

EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORDABLE

RECORDED: 10/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0503